A – VISION 2030: FINANCE & INFRASTRUCTURE

SUPPORT SERVICES

45. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to approve the following trips:

v. On Monday, 25, 2015, one Sayreville Board bus will be utilized in the Sayreville Memorial Day Parade. One bus will be used to transport SEA members participating in the parade. A Sayreville bus driver has volunteered to drive the bus so there will be no cost to the Board.

46. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to approve:

c. Assistive technology evaluation for student ID #5868030441 conducted by Family Resource Associates, Inc., Shrewsbury, at a total cost of \$560.00

D – VISION 2030: PERSONNEL Discussion Item: Committee Report

Approval of New Hires and Modifications

13. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to approve the following personnel for coaching assignments and salaries as indicated for school year 2015-16:

		<u>2015-16</u>
<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Stipend
#1 Assistant Varsity Football Coach	Novak, Michael	\$9,132
Frosh Football Coach	Hornlein, Justin	\$9,132
#2 Assistant Football Coach	Poore, Mark	\$8,433
#3 Assistant Football Coach	Gluchowski, Stephen	\$8,433
#4 Assistant Football Coach	*Hamilton, William	\$8,433
#5 Assistant Football Coach	Huff, Daniel	\$8,433
#6 Assistant Football Coach	Garcia, Eugene	\$8,433
#7 Assistant Football Coach	Arvanites, Robert	\$8,433
Head Varsity Cheerleading (2 seasons)	Krainski, Sara	\$8,509

14. Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6:11-4.6 the Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to approve the following personnel as a coaching aide (unpaid) for school year 2015-16:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>
*Barnaby, Valentine	Football
*Connors, Ronald	Football
*Hoyte, Brandon	Football
*McLafferty, Michael	Football
Tola, Richard	Football

*Conditional upon final approval by the N.J. Department of Education and the Board further authorizes the submission of an application for emergency hiring pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.1 et seq., N.J.S.A. 18A:39-17 et seq. or N.J.S.A. 18A:6-4.13 et seq.

Approval of Suspension

15. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to retroactively approve the suspension of David Kaiserman, with pay, Television Production Teacher at Sayreville War Memorial High School, effective May 14, 2015 until a date to be determined.

16. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to hereby deny Sayreville Education Association Grievance #48-2015.

RRL/mep